
RESOLUTION NO. 511

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, the City of Canby budget for the 1991-92 fiscal year was approved by the 
voters of said City at a Tax Base Election on November 6, 1990, and a Supplemental 
Budget for expenditure of unanticipated revenues was approved after a Public Hearing 
thereon held on June 17, 1992.

WHEREAS, the City of Canby has now received unanticipated revenues and a 
Supplemental Budget is required for the expenditures of such funds according to ORS 
294.326 (1). No further voter approval is required.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

Section 1. The following Supplemental Budget for the City of Canby for the 1991-92 
fiscal year is hereby adopted.

CITY OF CANBY 
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET 

1990-91

GENERAL FUND
Resources

Forfeitures S 11,000
Library Donations $ 4,374
Cash Carryover S 14,000

TOTAL RESOURCES $ 29,374

Requirements
Forfeiture Expenses $ 800
Police Equipment $ 10,200
Library Donations Expended $ 3,978
Books $ 396
Labor Negotiations $ 14,000

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $ 29,374

SEWER CONSTRUCTION RESERVE

Resources
Transfer from Other Funds $100,000

TOTAL RESOURCES $100,000

Requirements
Equipment/Building/Land $100,000

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $100,000

Page 1 Resolution No. 511


